

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11787/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2001 in LPA 1315/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KANWAR PAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment  
and I.A. 1 - Application for deletion of the name of respondent )

Date : 30/07/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIK  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Mahabir Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabbarwal,Adv.  
Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

Issue notice. Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 7603-7609/2001.  
Respondents are in caveat and accept notice. They  
file show cause within four weeks from today.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)  
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)  
Asstt. Registrar