

n
SLP(C)No. 7603-7609 OF 2001
ITEM No.3

Court No.10

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7603-7609/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2001 in CWP 11200/99etc.
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VATSAL VASHISHT & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

(For Final Disposal)

With I.A.Nos.18-24(appln.(s) for modification of Courts' orders
dated 21.9.2001 and 19.10.2001)

With

W.P(C)No.307/2001

(With Office Report)

(For Final Disposal)

W.P(C)No.319/2001

(With Office Report)

(For Final Disposal)

W.P(C)No.317/2001

(With Office Report)

(For Final Disposal)

W.P(C)No.320/2001

(With Office Report)

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C)No.11787/2001

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and deletion of the name of respondent No. 3)

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C)No.434/2002

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 02/04/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahendra Anand, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Malik, Adv., Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

: 2 :

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Chahar, Adv.

Mrs. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

I.A. for placing on record additional documents is allowed. The additional documents filed with the application are taken on record.

In view of the above-said order, the respondents (petitioners in the High Court) are allowed liberty of moving an appropriate application seeking amendment in their Writ Petition within four weeks.

I.A.Nos.18 to 24@@

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

These applications filed by the petitioners seek modification in the order dated 21.9.2001, the operation whereof has been continued 'until final disposal' by a 3-Judge Bench on 19.10.2001. Let the applications be placed for consideration before a 3-Judge Bench. In the meantime the respondents may file their reply.

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master