

R  
W.P(C)No. 216 OF 2002

ITEM No.7

Court No. 3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.216/2002( For Preliminary Hearing )

SUJJAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay )

Date : 15/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.F.Nariman,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Mahabir Singh,Adv.  
Mr. S.P. Singh Chauhan,Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp  
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

It is stated to us that in an identical matters notice  
has been issued by a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr.  
Justice Rajendra Babu.

The matter may be placed before that Bench.

.SP1  
(Y.P.Dhamija) (Suneet Bala Sharma )  
Court Master Court Master