

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.215/2002(For Preliminary Hearing)

VIRENDER SINGH HOODA & ORS. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay

W.P(C)No.217/2002,W.P(C)No.218/2002

(With appln. for ex-parte stay)

Date : 15/04/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.N. Bardiyar,Adv.

0 0 0 Mr. Kapil Sibbal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.S. Vaidhyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Siwach, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

Issue Rule.
Pending proceedings, status quo shall be
maintained.
Liberty is granted to amend the petition(s).

.SP1 Charanjit [Gyan Bhatia]
Court Master

Charanjit [Om Prakash]
Court Master