

ã
SLP(C)No. 7603-7609 OF 2001
ITEM No.204
and 205

Court No. 2

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7603-7609/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2001 in CWP 11200/99
12697/99, 13572/99, 14096/99, 5065 and 9057/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF
PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VATSAL VASHISHT & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)
(For Final Disposal)

With

WP(C) 307/01

(With appl(s) for amendment of the petition and office report)

WP(C) 319/01

(With appl(s) for stay and permission and office report)

WP(c) 317/01

(With appl(s) for stay and permission and office report)

WP(C) 320/01

(With appl(s) for amendment of the petition and office report)

SLP(c) 11787/01

(With appl(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and deletion of the name of R-3 with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) 434/02

With appl(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP)

WP(C) No. 383/02

(With appl(s) for stay)

C.P.(C) No. 438/02 in SLP(C) 7603-09/01

Date : 13/09/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAİK

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. P P Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. M L Varma, Sr. Adv.

& Pet in C.P.

Mr. P N Misra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jasbir S. Malik, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabbarwal, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Mr. SC Gupta,

Ms. Shilpa Chohan, Ms. Lalitha Kaushik, Advs

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv.

Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Mr. CM Kennedy,
Mr. K.K. Mohan,Advs.

& Pet. in WPs.

Mr. BS Chahar, Mrs. Jyoti Chahar,
Mr. Vinay Garg,Advs.

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Mr. Reetesh Singh,
Mr. Surya Kant, Advs.

IAS.82-88

Mr. Attar Singh Gulia, Mr. KB Rohatgi,
Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Mahesh Kasana, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

C.P.(C) No. 438/02 in SLP(C) 7603-09/01@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

An application has been filed alleging that in the garb of the order of this court dated 2.9.2002 appointments have been made to the very posts which is the subject matter of litigation in the special leave petitions. Mr. Dhanda, appearing for the State is permitted to file the response to the said application within four weeks from today.

SLP(C) Nos. 7603-09/2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Two weeks time is allowed to the impleaded respondents to file their response. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter. List all these matters after four weeks. Other applications for impleadment may also be listed on that date.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master