

\224

C.A.No. 3937-3938 OF 2001

ITEM No.5

Court No. 1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 9-10 in Civil Appeal No.3937-3938 of 2001

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ARVIND MALHAN ETC.ETC.

Respondent (s)

(For vacating stay orders and further directions)

Date : 15/03/2004 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s)Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.

For H.P.S.C.Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For Applicant/
Respondent (s)Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We do not find any good ground to vacate the stay orders. However, any appointment made, shall be subject to the decision of these appeals.

The interlocutory applications stand disposed of.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Janki Bhatia]
Court Master