

L

W.P(C)No. 215 OF 2002  
ITEM No.101 (PH)

Court No. 3

SECTIONS: X,IV,  
IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (C) No.215 of 2002

VIRENDER SINGH HOODA & ORS. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With applns. for ex-parte stay & permission to file rejoinder affidavit)

W I T H

Writ Petition (C) Nos. 218/2002, 217/2002, 216/2002, 224/2002,  
537/2002, 588/2002, 307/2001, 319/2001, 317/2001,  
320/2001, 383/2002, 127/2003, 114/2003, C.A.Nos.8385-8391/2002,  
8392/2002, 8393/2002

(With appln(s). for ex-parte stay, stay, office report)

S.L.P.(C) .....CC 1416/2004

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

Date : 14/07/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)

in WP 215/02 & Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Raj Kr. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. A.N. Bardiya, Adv.

Mr. Bhanu Pratap Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sheo Kumar Gupta, Adv.

CC 1416/04: Mr. Raj Kr. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. A.N. Bardiya, Adv.

Mr. Bhanu Pratap Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sheo Kumar Gupta, Adv.

in WP 217/02: Mr. CS. Vaidyanathan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ajay Siwach, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

in WP 218/02: Mr. Ajay Siwach, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

in WP 320/01: Mr. M.L. Verma, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

..2/-

-2-

in WP 244/02: Mr. K.N. Raval, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Jasbir S.Malik, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

WP 307/01:Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Jasbir S. Malik, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

WP 537/02:Mr. Jasbir Malik, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

WP 127/03:Mr. M.L. Verma, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

WP 114/02:Mrs. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

in WP 216/02:Mr. RF. Nariman, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv.  
Mr. SP. Singh Chauhan, adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Madhumita Bure, Adv.

in WP 114/03:Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sarma, Adv.

WP 444/02:Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv.

WP 319 317/02 &  
WP 383/02:Mr. B.S. Chahar, Adv.  
Mrs. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

For State:Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj K. Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Mahalakshmi Pawni, Adv.  
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

in CAs 8385-91/02:Mr. B.S. Chahar, Adv.  
Mrs. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

Mr. Attar Singh Gulia, Adv.  
Mr. K.B. Rohtagi, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Rohtagi Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

...3/-

-3-

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Burman, Adv.  
Mr. Subhash Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Mrs. Lalitha Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.  
Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehwal, Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Jasbir Malik, learned counsel, resumed his arguments at 10.50 a.m. and concluded at 11.45.  
Thereafter, Mr.P.P.Rao, learned senior counsel appearing for the State of Haryana, commenced his submissions and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day.  
The matters remained part-heard.

(N. Annapurna)            (S. Thapar)                            (V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master    PS to Registrar    Court Master